a Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

S A LT L A K E Chief Deputy Assessor

May 19, 2020

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State Street, N2-200
Salt Lake City UT 84114-4575

Re: Refund of overpaid personal property taxes.
Tax Roll #: Various accounts
Taxpayer: Various accounts

Attention: Max Burdick, Chair
Dear Council Members,

We respectfully request that you refund 2019/2020 personal property taxes in the
amount of $14,352.90 on a total taxable value of $1,095,304 that were overpaid in error. These
taxpayers as shown on the attached list have all overpaid their taxes due to one of the following
reasons:

Making duplicate payments
Misclassifying property

Out of business with prior year credit
Abatement

Overpayment

A complete record of each of these accounts is available in the Personal Property
Division with the details of the overpayment and account notes. If you agree with this
recommendation, will you kindly instruct the County Treasurer to issue these refunds?

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Cho Ao
Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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CREDIT REFUNDS - ASSESSORS OFFICE - PERSONAL PROPERTY DIVISION
ACCOUNT # REFUND TAXABLE REFUND
NAME AND ADDRESS NUMBER YEAR VALUE ANMOUNT

DUNFORD BAKERS INC

ATTN DALE HATCH

8556 S 2940 W

WEST JORDAN UT 84088-9660 37 087215 2020 $372,456 $4,531.30

CRYQ ENERGY

ATTN CARRI EVANS

136 S MAIN ST #600

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101-1684 01A 167742 2020 $15,859 $206.10

TWISTED SUGAR

ATTN HAYDEN JARDIN

1587 LEOLA ST STE 101

KAYSVILLE UT 84037 61 177907 2020 $7,333 $102.09

HELEN FRANK

24 202320 2020 $10,474 $158.26

BRIGHTON BEST INTERNATIONAL
ATTN JOHN LIN
5855 OBISPO AVE

LONG BEACH CA 90805 24R 169825 2020 $102,551 $1,549.55

FINNERTY, GERALD & DONNA

24 203795 2020 $14,973 $226.24

GBS BENEFITS INC

GBS RETIRE INC

465 S 400 E #300

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111-3349 13 110096 2020 $75,599 $982.48

1-800 RADIATOR & A/C INC
2342 S PRESIDENTS DR #D
WEST VALLEY CITY UT 84120 24 177212 2020 $4,274 $64.58

JOHNSON, ELEANOR D

61032827 2020 $4,057 $56.48

BUTLER, PATRICIA

24 203117 2020 $10,192 $154.00




CREDIT REFUNDS - ASSESSORS OFFICE - PERSONAL PROPERTY DIVISION

ACCOUNT # REFUND TAXABLE = REFUND
NAME AND ADDRESS NUMBER YEAR VALUE AMOUNT
AVEC EYE CENTER
ATTN DR STELLA CHOU
3687 S CHOKE CHERRY DR
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84109-3804 35E 134535 2020 $149,181 $1,879.98
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE
500 ALCOA TRAIL
MARYVILLE TN 37804 24 208411 2020 $26,772 $404.52
LOCKWOOD, LINDA

32B 202420 2020 $7,969 $96.95
EAR NOSE & THROAT HEARING
CENTER LLC
ATTN MARK BROWN CPA
22 S900 E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84102-1307 13 154290 2020 $172,622  $2,243.40
CALI & CO JEWELRY COMPANY
2470 S REDWOOD RD #114
WEST VALLEY CITY UT 84119 24 177478 2020 $27,566 $416.52
STOVEN, SHIRLENE

30A 201181 2020 $12,151 $176.36
CANDELARIA PANTALEON

24 029388 2020 $2,954 $44.63
SAAVEDRA, YESENIA

24 200677 2020 $11,303 $170.79

SANCHEZ, MEDINA

13 202524 2020 $9,404 $122.21




CREDIT REFUNDS - ASSESSORS OFFICE - PERSONAL PROPERTY DIVISION

NAME AND ADDRESS

ACCOUNT #
NUMBER

REFUND TAXABLE
YEAR VALUE

REFUND
AMOUNT

PHO HUE KY INC
3370 S STATE ST #6
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84115

NO CRACK AUTO GLASS
3295 S REDWOOD RD
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84119-3203

STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES
INTERSTATE FIRE SALE & SER LLC
2550 S WESTTEMPLE ST

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84115

BHS MARKETING

(NIGHT WATCHMAN)

PO BOX 27955

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84127

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES
ATTN DEBORAH MILLER

1 VISION WAY

BLOOMFIELD CT 06002-5321

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES
ATTN DEBORAH MILLER

1 VISION WAY

BLOOMFIELD CT 06002-5321

GUERRERO, JUAN & BLANCA

14B 174366

24 088263

14B 094829

13 030126

13 175947

13 000099

30M 200756

TOTALS

2019

2019

2019

2019

2020

2020

2020

$22,863

$281

$864

$404

$27,630

$2,988

$2,584

$311.21

$4.40

$11.76

$5.39

$359.08

$38.83

$35.79

$1,095,304 $14,352.90




