

Chris Stavros Chief Deputy Assessor

May 19, 2020

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State Street, N2-200 Salt Lake City UT 84114-4575

Re:

Refund of overpaid personal property taxes.

Tax Roll #: Taxpayer:

Various accounts Various accounts

Attention: Max Burdick, Chair

Dear Council Members,

We respectfully request that you refund 2019/2020 personal property taxes in the amount of \$14,352.90 on a total taxable value of \$1,095,304 that were overpaid in error. These taxpayers as shown on the attached list have all overpaid their taxes due to one of the following reasons:

Making duplicate payments Misclassifying property Out of business with prior year credit Abatement Overpayment

A complete record of each of these accounts is available in the Personal Property Division with the details of the overpayment and account notes. If you agree with this recommendation, will you kindly instruct the County Treasurer to issue these refunds?

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy

KJ/CS:ceh

Board Letter Number: 20-9008

CREDIT REFUNDS - ASSESSORS OFFICE - NAME AND ADDRESS	ACCOUNT # NUMBER	REFUND TAXABLE YEAR VALUE		REFUND AMOUNT
IVAME AND ADDITION	NOWIDER	ILAN	VALUE	AMOUNT
DUNFORD BAKERS INC ATTN DALE HATCH 8556 S 2940 W				
WEST JORDAN UT 84088-9660	37 087215	2020	\$372,456	\$4,531.30
CRYQ ENERGY ATTN CARRI EVANS 136 S MAIN ST #600 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101-1684	01A 167742	2020	\$15,859	\$206.10
TWISTED SUGAR ATTN HAYDEN JARDIN 1587 LEOLA ST STE 101 KAYSVILLE UT 84037	61 177907	2020	\$7,333	\$102.09
HELEN FRANK				
	24 202320	2020	\$10,474	\$158.26
BRIGHTON BEST INTERNATIONAL ATTN JOHN LIN 5855 OBISPO AVE LONG BEACH CA 90805	24R 169825	2020	\$102,551	\$1,549.5
FINNERTY, GERALD & DONNA				
	24 203795	2020	\$14,973	\$ \$226.24
GBS BENEFITS INC GBS RETIRE INC 465 S 400 E #300	40.440000	2000	475 500	***
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111-3349	13 110096	2020	\$75,599	982.4
1-800 RADIATOR & A/C INC 2342 S PRESIDENTS DR #D WEST VALLEY CITY UT 84120	24 177212	2020	\$4,274	\$64.5
JOHNSON, ELEANOR D				
BUTLER, PATRICIA	61 032827	2020	\$4,057	7 \$56.4
	24 203117	2020	\$10,192	2 \$154.0

CREDIT REFUNDS - ASSESSORS OFFICE - PERSONAL PROPERTY DIVISION						
NAME AND ADDRESS	ACCOUNT# NUMBER	REFUND YEAR	TAXABLE VALUE	REFUND AMOUNT		
AVEC EYE CENTER ATTN DR STELLA CHOU 3687 S CHOKE CHERRY DR SALT LAKE CITY UT 84109-3804	35E 134535	2020 ~	\$149,181	\$1,879.98		
VANDERBILT MORTGAGE 500 ALCOA TRAIL MARYVILLE TN 37804	24 208411	2020	\$26,772	\$404.52		
LOCKWOOD, LINDA						
	32B 202420	2020	\$7,969	\$96.95		
EAR NOSE & THROAT HEARING CENTER LLC ATTN MARK BROWN CPA 22 S 900 E						
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84102-1307	13 154290	2020	\$172,622	\$2,243.40		
CALI & CO JEWELRY COMPANY 2470 S REDWOOD RD #114 WEST VALLEY CITY UT 84119	24 177478	2020	\$27,566	\$416.52		
STOVEN, SHIRLENE						
	30A 201181	2020	\$12,151	\$176.36		
CANDELARIA PANTALEON						
SAAVEDDA VESENIA	24 029388	2020	\$2,954	\$44.63		
SAAVEDRA, YESENIA						
	24 200677	2020	\$11,303	\$170.79		
SANCHEZ, MEDINA						
	13 202524	2020	\$9,404	\$122.21		

CREDIT REFUNDS - ASSESSORS OFFICE - PERSONAL PROPERTY DIVISION						
NAME AND ADDRESS	ACCOUNT # NUMBER		TAXABLE VALUE	REFUND AMOUNT		
PHO HUE KY INC			TALOL	Amount		
3370 S STATE ST #6						
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84115	14B 174366	2019	\$22,863	\$311.21		
NO CRACK AUTO GLASS						
3295 S REDWOOD RD						
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84119-3203	24 088263	2019	\$281	\$4.40		
STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES INTERSTATE FIRE SALE & SER LLC						
2550 S WESTTEMPLE ST						
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84115	14B 094829	2019	\$864	\$11.76		
BHS MARKETING (NIGHT WATCHMAN) PO BOX 27955	40.000400	2010	* 10 1	•		
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84127	13 030126	2019	\$404	\$5.39		
KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES ATTN DEBORAH MILLER 1 VISION WAY BLOOMFIELD CT 06002-5321	13 175947	2020	\$27,630	\$359.08		
KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES ATTN DEBORAH MILLER 1 VISION WAY						
BLOOMFIELD CT 06002-5321	13 000099	2020	\$2,988	\$38.83		
GUERRERO, JUAN & BLANCA						
	30M 200756	2020	\$2,584	\$35.79		
	TOTALS		\$1,095,304	\$14,352.90		